PLlot Role

Volume 30 Issue 08
Editor: Jenn Mespelt
Published by City of Pilot Rock

541-463-2811 www.cityofpilotrackorg
Email: jenn.mespelt@cityofpilotrock.org

City Hall is available
To assist the Community
Monday-Friday 8 AM - SPM

Editor reserves the right to edit any and all articles for content

Newsletter

May 12th, 2023

Mayar: Randy Gawith

City Council:

Raymand Doherty, Tegan Kaneaster,
Derek Turner, Vern Sandy,

Rhonda Lazinka, Tiffany Schademan

=y Yards of The Month

253 SW 4th Pl
Richard Callahan

=5

219 SE Douglas
Mike & Cecile Tresham

City of Pilot Rock

The following topics were discussed at the .|
May 2, 2023 City

me

Council meeting. - |

e Community Cleanup day was approved m_
e First Reading Dangerous Dog Ordinance was approved :
e Information Technology Agreement was approved -

e Submitted bids for Cherry St paving was awarded to "
American Rock :

mE

The next City Council meeting is May 16, 2023 o |

with the following agenda: .

e Manufactured Home Variance Request :|
¢ Second Reading Dangerous Dog Ordinance :

e Resolution to sell surplus property/police vehicles -

e Address assignment for sold industrial property : I

* Employee vacation request me
[n]

|

The Budget Committee will meet on May 23, B
2023 and the public is invited.

This in-person meeting will be held in Council =
Chambers at 143 W Main, Pilot Rock. Phone =
conferencing is available by calling =
774-267-2541. If you would like to address City :
Council, contact the City Recorder at City Hall or g

email to teri.bacus@cityofpilotrock.org.

FREE GIVEAWAY

Head on down to the old Masonite
building and there will be signs to a
smaller building behind it. It is full of
thrift items and the Pilot Rock
Downtown Association is giving it all
away for FREE! Bring your own bag or
box and take as many items as you can
carry.

There are household items, some
furniture, clothes and many other
various things!

The event will be held Friday and
Saturday (May 12 & 13) 8am to 4pm.
Any money donations are greatly
appreciated, and all proceeds go
toward the Harvest Festival that will take
place on Saturday August 26, 2023.
Looking forward to seeing you there!

s v w0 sow 0 oow 5 s o s ¢ e o s 8 e



DETAIL
TSTOP
AREACK
AREACK
TSTOP
DOG
ASSIST
™

WALK
AREACK
BUILDCK
WALK
Juve
INFO

CIT ASST
HOUSE CH
HOUSE CH
AREACK
AREACK
ASSIST
AREACK
DOG
AREACK
AREACK
DOG
HOUSE CH
HOUSE CH
CIT ASST
911

INFO
AREACK
AREACK
WALK
WALK
INFO
TSTOP
AREACK
AREACK
AREACK
MVA

|04/25/2023

_04/ 25/2023

04/26/2023
04/27/2023

04/27/2023
04/28/2023

04/22/2023
04/22/2023
04/22/2023
04/22/2023
04/22/2023
04/23/2023
04/24/2023
04/24/2023
04/24/2023
04/24/2023
04/24/2023
04/24/2023
04/24/2023
04/24/2023
04/24/2023
04/24/2023

04/24/2023
04/24/2023

04/24/2023
04/25/2023

04/25/2023
04/25/2023

04/26/2023

04/26/2023
04/26/2023
04/26/2023
04/26/2023
04/26/2023
04/26/2023

04/27/2023
04/27/2023
04/27/2023

04/28/2023
04/28/2023

W MAIN ST

NW BIRCH ST/NW CEDAR ST

NW CEDAR ST
MCGOWAN DR

HWY 395 S/N ALDER ST

MCGOWAN DR
SE CHERRY ST
MCGOWAN DR
MCGOWAN DR
W MAIN ST

W MAIN ST

SE CHERRY ST
SE CHERRY ST

SE CHERRY ST

NE FIR ST

SW CEDAR ST
NW ELDER ST
NW CEDAR ST
SW BIRCH ST

‘W MAIN ST
SE CHERRY ST
'SW CEDAR ST/SW 7TH ST

SW 3RD ST

NW CEDAR ST
SW CEDAR ST
SW CEDAR ST
NW ELDER ST
NW 3RD ST

SE CHERRY ST

NE DOUGLAS ST

NW CEDAR ST

SW BIRCH ST

MCGOWAN DR

'SE CHERRY ST
SW BIRCH ST
NE ELM ST
INW CEDAR ST
SW BIRCH ST
|SW BIRCH PL

NW BIRCH ST

PRPD

SW BIRCH ST

|DEATHINV
|HOUSE CH
|HOUSE CH
|DOG
|AREACK
|PROP
|DOG
|DOMESTIC
|AREACK
|AREACK
|AREACK
|CHILD

|CIT ASST
|AREACK
|BUILDCK
|suICIDAL
|ASSIST
ASSIST
|WALK
|CODE
|WALK
Juve
CODE
|cODE
TSTOP
ASSIST
|FRAUD
INFO
HOUSE CH
HOUSE CH
TSTOP
ASSIST
'DOMESTIC
\ASSIST
\WCHK
|PROP
|BUILDCK
|AREACK
|BUILDCK
|WALK

04/28/2023
04/28/2023
04/28/2023
04/28/2023
04/28/2023
04/28/2023
04/28/2023
04/28/2023
04/29/2023
04/29/2023
04/29/2023
04/29/2023
04/29/2023
04/29/2023
04/30/2023
04/30/2023
04/30/2023
04/30/2023
05/01/2023
05/01/2023
05/01/2023
05/01/2023
05/01/2023
05/01/2023
05/01/2023
05/01/2023
05/01/2023
05/01/2023
05/01/2023
05/01/2023
05/01/2023
05/01/2023
05/01/2023
05/01/2023
05/02/2023
05/02/2023
05/02/2023
05/02/2023
05/02/2023
05/02/2023

SW CEDAR ST
NW ELDER ST
NW ALDER DR
NW CEDAR ST
SW BIRCH ST

SW 8TH ST/SW CEDAR ST

SW CEDAR ST
SW BIRCH ST

E BIRCH CREEK RD

NW CEDAR ST

'NW BIRCH ST
HWY 395/NE 4TH ST.

NW CEDAR ST
SW 3RD ST
SW BIRCH ST
SW BIRCH ST

N ALDER ST

SE CHERRY ST
NE CHERRY ST
MCGOWAN DR
MCGOWAN DR
NE FIR ST

NE FIR ST

NE ELM ST

S ALDER ST

SW CEDAR ST
NE DOUGLAS ST
SW CEDAR ST
NW ELDER ST
NW CEDAR ST
SW CEDAR ST
SE DOUGLAS ST
SE DOUGLAS ST
W MAIN ST
NW BIRCH ST
NW CEDAR ST
W MAIN ST

W MAIN ST
MCGOWAN DR

DETAIL
HOUSE CH
'HOUSE CH
'DOG
TRESPASS
911
|AREACK
AREACK
ASSIST
ASSIST
DETAIL
CODE
CODE
CODE
WCHK
|CODE
|CODE
|CODE
|AREACK
|AREACK
|CIT CONT
|AREACK
'AREACK
THEFT
'HOUSE CH
HOUSE CH
PROWLER
CODE
CODE
|cODE
CODE
|cODE
|cODE
:CDDE
|cODE
\DOG

|CIT CONT
|VEHCK
|DETAIL
|AREACK

05/03/2023

0
3
0
(o]

ROGK

05/02/2023
05/03/2023
05/03/2023
05/03/2023

SE CHERRY ST
SW CEDAR ST
'NW ELDER ST
SW CEDAR ST
NE DOUGLAS ST
HWY 3955

SW BIRCH ST
'NW CEDAR ST
W MAIN ST

W MAIN ST
MCGOWAN DR
SW CEDARSST
SW CEDAR ST
SW 10TH ST
SW CEDAR ST
SW 6TH ST

NW DELWOOD ST
NW 3RD ST

SW BIRCH ST
SW BIRCH ST
SW 8TH ST/SW BIRCH ST
'NW BIRCH ST
NW CEDAR ST
NW BIRCH ST
SW CEDAR ST
NW ELDER ST
SW CEDAR ST
SW 3RD ST

SE CHERRY ST
NE CHERRY ST
SE DOUGLAS ST
NE DOUGLAS ST
NE ELM ST

NE ELM ST

NE ELM ST

NW CEDAR ST
SW BIRCH PL
MCGOWAN DR
MCGOWAN DR
NW CEDAR ST

05/03/2023
05/04/2023
05/04/2023
05/04/2023
05/04/2023
05/04/2023
05/04/2023
05/04/2023
05/04/2023
05/04/2023
05/04/2023
05/04/2023
05/04/2023
05/04/2023
05/04/2023
05/05/2023
05/05/2023
05/05/2023
05/05/2023
05/05/2023
05/05/2023
05/05/2023
05/05/2023
05/05/2023
05/05/2023
05/05/2023
05/05/2023
05/05/2023
05/05/2023
05/05/2023
05/05/2023
05/05/2023
05/05/2023
05/05/2023
05/05/2023

To Better serve you, The Pilot Rock Police Department

52

would like you to call
Dispatch @ 541-966-3651 for non-emergency

police business NOT CITY HALL

e 2

INFO
CiviL
uumv
CIT CONT
TSTOP
DRVC
WCHK

INFORMATION

CIVIL ISSUE

UNAUTHORIZED US OF MOTOR VEHICLE

CITIZEN COMPLAINT

TRAFFIC STOP

DRIVING COMPLAINT
WELFARE CHECK

DIST
ASLT
EMS
OPEN

WALK
NOIS
PROP

DISTURBANCE
ASSAULT

EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES

OPEN DOOR

WALK AND TALK
NOISE COMPLAINT
LOST/FOUND PROPERTY

DOMESTIC DOMESTIC VIOLENCE
ASSIST AGENCY ASIST

BURG BURGLARY

SHOTS SHOTS FIRED

BUILDCK BUILDING CHECK

™ CRIMINAL MISCHIEF

MVA MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENT




F————_——__—ﬁ

The Ma 50}/’5 Moment...

Spring is finally here. We have a wonderful garden center on Main Street next to
Jer & Ter’s. They have plants and many hanging baskets for you to choose from.

| Always leave a smile wherever you go. I

rl—l_l_l—_.--_l_l_l_

_ Pilot Rock Senior Center

235 West Main II Do you suspectan Elderly person or an
I All are welcome, Please join us:

. Tuesdays-Sew Sister Quilters 9:00 am I
IM—Bingo 1:00-4:00pm I

| Ifimmediate danger call 911
The last Monday of the month -
= Pot-Luck Birthday Luncheon at Noon I * Pendleton APD office (541) 213-4161
|Fi|rSt Friday of every month Board +Hermiston APD office (541) 567-2274
meeting at Noon s _
Call the SAFE line 1-859-503-7233

adult with disabilities is being abused?

The Senior Building is available for
I use on days that are free of activities. = FOOD PANTRY

" Board members: 222 SW 3RD, LIFE CHURCH
Jerri Jeffers I

I Teresa LaChapelle

Teresa Goad s

Linda Hill
Ray Bacus

Please remember your bags

This Institution is an equal opportunity provider
Follow us on Facebook at Pilot Rock

Senior Center

e i, . ]



o000 O OO OOOOEOOOOO OO TCE

 EN NN NN

Pilot Rock School District

ED/DERGAREN

REGISTRATION

at Pilot Rock Elementary School
200 Mc Gowan Dr. Pilot Rock, OR 97868

OPEN APRIL 3"- MAY 15"

You may pick up a registration packet at
the elementary school.
8:00AM-3:45PM Monday- Thursday

Children must be 5 years old on or before
September 1, 2023 to enroll in Kindergarten.

Please Bring Student’s
e Immunization Record

e A copy of birth certificate or social
security card

Please call Jenn at Pilot Rock Elementary School if
you have any questions. 541-443-2361

2 0 0 % Im N I I I I S N S - S - - -

! Pilot Rock High School

“1 All the Pilot Rock School District emails are now

| first.last@pilotrocksd.org

[
|
|
[
ol [
. | Friday 5/12/2023 - HS Track @ Baker 10:00, Plant |
« Sale 8:00-12:00
| saturday 5/13/2023 - Softball vs Echo DBL 11:00 |
« » (Senior Recognition Softball & Track) |
¢ IThur:;day 5/18/2023 - FFA Banquet 6:30 (RSVP to
:I Nancy Weinke $5) I
I
|
|
I
|
i
|
|

« Saturday 5/20/2023 - HS Track District @ South
¢ | Wasco County

., Friday 5/26/2023 - State Track @ Hayward Field
o Monday 5/29/2023 - Memorial Day (No School)
'IWednesday 5/31/2023 - Decision Day Assembly
. " (during Advisory)

o | Thursday 6/1/23 - Seniors Last Day

* Tuesday 6/6/2023 - Awards/Art & Photo Show

. | Wednesday 6/7/2023 - Baccalaureate

o . Thursday 6/8/2023 - Graduation Practice 9:00

: Saturday 6/10/2023 - Graduation 11:00

« | Wednesday 6/14/2023 - Half Day/Last Day
¢ Thursday 6/15/2023 - Teacher Inservice

. | Friday 6/16/2023 - Teacher Inservice

oo 00O OO OOOOOOOEDRDNOCOEEOEEOEOSOOPOEOOEOOEEOTEOTOTOETPODS

EEEFEEEEEEENENEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE

Pilot Rock Saturday Market
Sa’curo{aj May 13th
9am—2pm

Vendors:
RDF Garden Shop
$J Beadwork
Knit 'n Crafts
YarnCo.
Lemonade Stand
Britt's Baked Goods
Farm Fresh Eggs
Sweet June Cinnamon Rolls
Joyful Growth Farm

RDF Garden Shop will have new inventory for this
weekend! Come out and get a beautiful Mother's Day

5iﬁ.

Check out our new Facebook page for updates!!
Pilot Rock Saturday Market

m ]
. I Calling all kids, parents, grandparents, caregivers and
m , friends. Are you ready to load up the car and go on a
" Library Road Trip challenge! Travel the county and
n I collect brag tags from 16 libraries. Enter to win a gift "
" card worth up to $100. I

The library will also have the annual summer reading ,
I challenge, this years theme is "Find your voice” join
us Wednesday's for stories, book giveaways, crafts
and fun.




