Pílot Rock Newsletter

Volume 30 Issue 08
Editor: Jenn Mespelt
Published by City of Pilot Rock
541-443-2811 www.cityofpilotrock.org
Email: jenn.mespelt@cityofpilotrock.org



City Hall is available To assist the Community Monday-Friday 8 AM – 5PM

Editor reserves the right to edit any and all articles for content



May 12th, 2023 Mayor: Randy Gawith City Council: Raymond Doherty, Tegan Kaneaster, Derek Turner, Vern Sandy, Rhonda Lazinka, Tiffany Schademan



Yards of The Month

219 SE Douglas

253 SW 4th Pl Richard Callahan



219 SE Douglas
Mike & Cecile Tresham

City of Pilot Rock

The following topics were discussed at the May 2, 2023 City Council meeting.

- Community Cleanup day was approved
- · First Reading Dangerous Dog Ordinance was approved
- Information Technology Agreement was approved
- Submitted bids for Cherry St paving was awarded to American Rock

The next City Council meeting is May 16, 2023 with the following agenda:

- Manufactured Home Variance Request
- Second Reading Dangerous Dog Ordinance
- Resolution to sell surplus property/police vehicles
- Address assignment for sold industrial property
- Employee vacation request

The Budget Committee will meet on May 23, 2023 and the public is invited.

This in-person meeting will be held in Council Chambers at 143 W Main, Pilot Rock. Phone conferencing is available by calling 774-267-2541. If you would like to address City Council, contact the City Recorder at City Hall or email to teri.bacus@cityofpilotrock.org.

FREE GIVEAWAY

Head on down to the old Masonite building and there will be signs to a smaller building behind it. It is full of thrift items and the Pilot Rock Downtown Association is giving it all away for FREE! Bring your own bag or box and take as many items as you can carry.

There are household items, some furniture, clothes and many other various things!

The event will be held Friday and Saturday (May 12 & 13) 8am to 4pm. Any money donations are greatly appreciated, and all proceeds go toward the Harvest Festival that will take place on Saturday August 26, 2023. Looking forward to seeing you there!



PRPD



DETAIL	04/22/2023	W MAIN ST	DEATHINV	04/28/2023	SW BIRCH ST	DETAIL	05/02/2023	SE CHERRY ST
TSTOP	04/22/2023	NW BIRCH ST/NW CEDAR ST	HOUSE CH	04/28/2023	SW CEDAR ST	HOUSE CH	05/03/2023	SW CEDAR ST
AREACK	04/22/2023	NW CEDAR ST	HOUSE CH	04/28/2023	NW ELDER ST	HOUSE CH	05/03/2023	NW ELDER ST
AREACK	04/22/2023	MCGOWAN DR	DOG	04/28/2023	NW ALDER DR	DOG	05/03/2023	SW CEDAR ST
TSTOP	04/22/2023	HWY 395 S/N ALDER ST	AREACK	04/28/2023	NW CEDAR ST	TRESPASS	05/03/2023	NE DOUGLAS ST
DOG	04/23/2023	MCGOWAN DR	PROP	04/28/2023	SW BIRCH ST	911	05/03/2023	HWY 395 S
ASSIST	04/24/2023	SE CHERRY ST	DOG	04/28/2023	SW 8TH ST/SW CEDAR ST	AREACK	05/04/2023	SW BIRCH ST
CM	04/24/2023	MCGOWAN DR	DOMESTIC	04/28/2023	SW CEDAR ST	AREACK	05/04/2023	NW CEDAR ST
WALK	04/24/2023	MCGOWAN DR	AREACK	04/29/2023	SW BIRCH ST	ASSIST	05/04/2023	W MAIN ST
AREACK	04/24/2023	W MAIN ST	AREACK	04/29/2023	E BIRCH CREEK RD	ASSIST	05/04/2023	W MAIN ST
BUILDCK	04/24/2023	W MAIN ST	AREACK	04/29/2023	NW CEDAR ST	DETAIL	05/04/2023	MCGOWAN DR
WALK	04/24/2023	SE CHERRY ST	CHILD	04/29/2023	NW BIRCH ST	CODE	05/04/2023	SW CEDAR ST
UVC	04/24/2023	SE CHERRY ST	CIT ASST	04/29/2023	HWY 395/NE 4TH ST.	CODE	05/04/2023	SW CEDAR ST
NFO	04/24/2023	SE CHERRY ST	AREACK	04/29/2023	NW CEDAR ST	CODE	05/04/2023	SW 10TH ST
CIT ASST	04/24/2023	NE FIR ST	BUILDCK	04/30/2023	SW 3RD ST	WCHK	05/04/2023	SW CEDAR ST
HOUSE CH	04/24/2023	SW CEDAR ST	SUICIDAL	04/30/2023	SW BIRCH ST	CODE	05/04/2023	SW 6TH ST
HOUSE CH	04/24/2023	NW ELDER ST	ASSIST	04/30/2023	SW BIRCH ST	CODE	05/04/2023	NW DELWOOD ST
AREACK	04/24/2023	NW CEDAR ST	ASSIST	04/30/2023	N ALDER ST	CODE	05/04/2023	NW 3RD ST
AREACK	04/24/2023	SW BIRCH ST	WALK	05/01/2023	SE CHERRY ST	AREACK	05/04/2023	SW BIRCH ST
ASSIST	04/25/2023	W MAIN ST	CODE	05/01/2023	NE CHERRY ST	AREACK	05/04/2023	SW BIRCH ST
AREACK	04/25/2023	SE CHERRY ST	WALK	05/01/2023	MCGOWAN DR	CIT CONT	05/05/2023	SW 8TH ST/SW BIRCH ST
DOG	04/25/2023	SW CEDAR ST/SW 7TH ST	JUVC	05/01/2023	MCGOWAN DR	AREACK	05/05/2023	NW BIRCH ST
AREACK	04/25/2023	SW 3RD ST	CODE	05/01/2023	NE FIR ST	AREACK	05/05/2023	NW CEDAR ST
AREACK	04/25/2023	NW CEDAR ST	CODE	05/01/2023	NE FIR ST	THEFT	05/05/2023	NW BIRCH ST
DOG	04/26/2023	SW CEDAR ST	TSTOP	05/01/2023	NE ELM ST	HOUSE CH	05/05/2023	SW CEDAR ST
HOUSE CH	04/26/2023	SW CEDAR ST	ASSIST	05/01/2023	S ALDER ST	HOUSE CH	05/05/2023	NW ELDER ST
HOUSE CH	04/26/2023	NW ELDER ST	FRAUD	05/01/2023	SW CEDAR ST	PROWLER	05/05/2023	SW CEDAR ST
CIT ASST	04/26/2023	NW 3RD ST	INFO	05/01/2023	NE DOUGLAS ST	CODE	05/05/2023	SW 3RD ST
911	04/26/2023	SE CHERRY ST	HOUSE CH	05/01/2023	SW CEDAR ST	CODE	05/05/2023	SE CHERRY ST
NFO	04/26/2023	NE DOUGLAS ST	HOUSE CH	05/01/2023	NW ELDER ST	CODE	05/05/2023	NE CHERRY ST
AREACK	04/26/2023	NW CEDAR ST	TSTOP	05/01/2023	NW CEDAR ST	CODE	05/05/2023	SE DOUGLAS ST
AREACK	04/26/2023	SW BIRCH ST	ASSIST	05/01/2023	SW CEDAR ST	CODE	05/05/2023	NE DOUGLAS ST
WALK	04/27/2023	MCGOWAN DR	DOMESTIC	05/01/2023	SE DOUGLAS ST	CODE	05/05/2023	NE ELM ST
WALK	04/27/2023	SE CHERRY ST	ASSIST	05/01/2023	SE DOUGLAS ST	CODE	05/05/2023	NE ELM ST
NFO	04/27/2023	SW BIRCH ST	WCHK	05/02/2023	W MAIN ST	CODE	05/05/2023	NE ELM ST
STOP	04/27/2023	NE ELM ST	PROP	05/02/2023	NW BIRCH ST	DOG	05/05/2023	NW CEDAR ST
AREACK	04/27/2023	NW CEDAR ST	BUILDCK	05/02/2023	NW CEDAR ST	CIT CONT	05/05/2023	SW BIRCH PL
AREACK	04/28/2023	SW BIRCH ST	AREACK	05/02/2023	W MAIN ST	VEHCK	05/05/2023	MCGOWAN DR
AREACK	04/28/2023	SW BIRCH PL	BUILDCK	05/02/2023	W MAIN ST	DETAIL	05/05/2023	MCGOWAN DR
MVA	04/28/2023	NW BIRCH ST	WALK	05/02/2023	MCGOWAN DR	AREACK	05/05/2023	NW CEDAR ST

To Better serve you, The Pilot Rock Police Department would like you to call Dispatch @ 541-966-3651 for non-emergency police business NOT CITY HALL





INFO	INFORMATION	DIST	DISTURBANCE	DOMESTIC	DOMESTIC VIOLENCE
CIVIL	CIVIL ISSUE	ASLT	ASSAULT	ASSIST	AGENCY ASIST
UUMV	UNAUTHORIZED US OF MOTOR VEHICLE	EMS	EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES	BURG	BURGLARY
CIT CONT	CITIZEN COMPLAINT	OPEN	OPEN DOOR	SHOTS	SHOTS FIRED
TSTOP	TRAFFIC STOP	WALK	WALK AND TALK	BUILDCK	BUILDING CHECK
DRVC	DRIVING COMPLAINT	NOIS	NOISE COMPLAINT	CM	CRIMINAL MISCHIEF
WCHK	WELFARE CHECK	PROP	LOST/FOUND PROPERTY	MVA	MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENT

The Mayor's Moment...

Spring is finally here. We have a wonderful garden center on Main Street next to Jer & Ter's. They have plants and many hanging baskets for you to choose from.

Always leave a smile wherever you go.

Randy Gawith, Mayor



Pilot Rock Senior Center

235 West Main

All are welcome, Please join us:

Tuesdays-Sew Sister Quilters 9:00 am Fridays-Bingo 1:00-4:00pm

The last Monday of the month Pot-Luck Birthday Luncheon at Noon

First Friday of every month Board

meeting at Noon

The Senior Building is available for use on days that are free of activities.

> **Board members:** Jerri Jeffers Teresa LaChapelle Teresa Goad Linda Hill Ray Bacus

Follow us on Facebook at Pilot Rock Senior Center

Do you suspect an Elderly person or an adult with disabilities is being abused?

- If immediate danger call 911
- Pendleton APD office (541) 278-4161
- Hermiston APD office (541) 567-2274 Call the SAFE line 1-855-503-7233

FOOD PANTRY

222 SW 3RD, LIFE CHURCH

June 8th, 2023



10:00-4:00



Please remember your bags

This Institution is an equal opportunity provider

Pilot Rock School District

KUNDERGARTEN

REGISTRATION

at Pilot Rock Elementary School 200 Mc Gowan Dr. Pilot Rock, OR 97868

OPEN APRIL 3" - MAY 15"

You may pick up a registration packet at the elementary school. 8:00AM-3:45PM Monday- Thursday

Children must be 5 years old on or before September 1, 2023 to enroll in Kindergarten.

Please Bring Student's

- Immunization Record
- A copy of birth certificate or social security card

Please call Jenn at Pilot Rock Elementary School if you have any questions. 541-443-2361

Pilot Rock Saturday Market Saturday May 13th 9am-2pm

Vendors:

RDF Garden Shop
SJ Beadwork
Knit 'n Crafts
YarnCo.
Lemonade Stand
Britt's Baked Goods
Farm Fresh Eggs
Sweet June Cinnamon Rolls
Joyful Growth Farm

RDF Garden Shop will have new inventory for this weekend! Come out and get a beautiful Mother's Day gift.

Check out our new Facebook page for updates!!

Pilot Rock Saturday Market

Pilot Rock High School

All the Pilot Rock School District emails are now first.last@pilotrocksd.org

Friday 5/12/2023 - HS Track @ Baker 10:00, Plant Sale 8:00-12:00

Saturday 5/13/2023 - Softball vs Echo DBL 11:00 (Senior Recognition Softball & Track)

Thursday 5/18/2023 - FFA Banquet 6:30 (RSVP to Nancy Weinke \$5)

Saturday 5/20/2023 - HS Track District @ South Wasco County

Friday 5/26/2023 - State Track @ Hayward Field Monday 5/29/2023 - Memorial Day (No School) Wednesday 5/31/2023 - Decision Day Assembly (during Advisory)

Thursday 6/1/23 - Seniors Last Day

Tuesday 6/6/2023 - Awards/Art & Photo Show

Wednesday 6/7/2023 - Baccalaureate

Thursday 6/8/2023 - Graduation Practice 9:00

Saturday 6/10/2023 - Graduation 11:00

Wednesday 6/14/2023 - Half Day/Last Day

Thursday 6/15/2023 - Teacher Inservice **Friday 6/16/2023 -** Teacher Inservice

Calling all kids, parents, grandparents, caregivers and friends. Are you ready to load up the car and go on a Library Road Trip challenge! Travel the county and collect brag tags from 16 libraries. Enter to win a gift

card worth up to \$100.

The library will also have the annual summer reading challenge, this years theme is "Find your voice" join us Wednesday's for stories, book giveaways, crafts and fun.

